Case3:01-cv-01351-TEH Document2800-1 Filed07/15/14 Pagel of 2

Exhibit A



Case3:01-cv-01351-TEH Document2800-1 Filed07/15/14 Page2 of 2

Institution

Total housed in adult institutions®
Total housed in camps
Total housed out of state

Individual CDCR Institutions - Men
Avenal State Prison

California State Prison, Calipatria
California Correctional Center*
California Correctional Institution
California State Prison, Centinela
California Health Care Facility, Stockton
California Institution for Men
California Men's Colony

California Medical Facility
California State Prison, Corcoran
California Rehabilitation Center
Correctional Training Facility
Chuckawalla Valley State Prison
Deuel Vocational Institution
Folsom State Prison

High Desert State Prison

Ironwood State Prison

Kern Valley State Prison

California State Prison, Los Angeles
Mule Creek State Prison

North Kern State Prison

Pelican Bay State Prison

Pleasant Valley State Prison

RJ Donovan Correctional Facility
California State Prison, Sacramento

California Substance Abuse Treatment Facility,

Corcoran

Sierra Conservation Center*
California State Prison, Solano
California State Prison, San Quentin
Salinas Valley State Prison

Valley State Prison

Wasco State Prison

Individual CDCR Institutions - Women
Central California Women's Facility
California Institution for Women*
Folsom Women's Facility

Exhibit A

Population as of July 9, 2014

Design Capacity2
81,062

2,920
2,308
3,883
2,783
2,308
1,306
2,976
3,838
2,361
3,116
2,491
3,312
1,738
1,681
2,066
2,324
2,200
2,448
2,300
1,700
2,694
2,380
2,308
2,200
1,828

3,424
3,736
2,610
3,082
2,452
1,980
2,984

2,004
1,398
403

Actual Population

116,012
4,271
8,879

3,800
3,875
4,970
4,379
2,813
1,497
4,645
4,285
2,076
4,267
2,808
5,040
2,344
2,655
2,595
3,317
2,855
3,847
3,577
2,955
4,613
2,822
3,060
3,035
2,245

5,365
4,705
3,972
3,951
3,370
3,242
5,130

3,716
2,068
391

Population as % of design capacity
143.1%

130.1%
167.9%
128.0%
157.3%
121.9%
N/A®
156.1%
111.6%
87.9%
136.9%
112.7%
152.2%
134.9%
157.9%
125.6%
142.7%
129.8%
157.1%
155.5%
173.8%
171.2%
118.6%
132.6%
138.0%
122.8%

156.7%
125.9%
152.2%
128.2%
137.4%
163.7%
171.9%

185.4%
147.9%
97.0%

* The individual Design Capacity and Actual Population figures for California Correctional Center, Sierra Conservation Center and California Institute
for Women include persons housed in camps. This population is excluded from the "Total housed in adult institutions" included on Exhibit A.

! The "Actual Population" includes inmates housed in medical and mental health inpatient beds located within Correctional Treatment Centers,
General Acute Care Hospitals, Outpatient Housing Units, and Skilled Nursing Facilities at the State's 34 institutions. Many of those beds are not

captured in "Design Capacity".

2 Consistent with the Court's June 23, 2014 Order, Defendants have temporarily reduced reported systemwide "Design Capacity" to reflect the
inmate population of CHCF on January 27, 2014. (June 23, 2014 Order, ECF 2796/5172 at 8.) On January 27, 2014, CHCF’s inmate population was
1,306, while CHCF’s current total design capacity is 2,951. Defendants have therefore excluded 1,645 beds from system-wide design capacity of

82,707 for the purposes of this monthly report.

® The current CHCF inmate population of 1,497 occupies 50.7% of the total beds constructed at the facility. Defendants continue to work closely with
the Plata Receiver to re-open medical admissions at CHCF. For these reasons, expressing "Population as % of design capacity" is not applicable to

CHCF at this time.

Source - July 9, 2014 Weekly Population Report, available at:

http://www.cdcr.ca.gov/Reports_Research/Offender_Information_Services_Branch/Population_Reports.html.
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